
New Haven (2-8-1, 1-6-0) -vs- Mercy College (7-2-0, 2-1-0)
10/8/2019 at Dobbs Ferry, UNITED (Mercy Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/8/2019
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Mercy Field
Officials: Referee, Francesco  Rizzi   Asst. Referee, Colby
Johnson   Bob Hirt   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
New Haven 0 0 0
Mercy College 1 1 2

New Haven 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Davis, Paige 0 0 0 0
DEF 4 Price, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0
MID 6 Tufts, Tana 0 0 0 0
MID 15 Georges, Megan 0 0 0 0
DEF 16 Mendel, Emily 1 0 0 0
DEF 17 Fischer, Megan 0 0 0 0
FWD 19 McMahon, Alyssa 0 0 0 0
DEF 21 Ni Bhraonain, Sorcha 1 1 0 0
FWD 22 Kennedy, Peggy 0 0 0 0
DEF 27 Bostdorf, Samantha 0 0 0 0
DEF 99 Wischhusen, Jordan 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
8 Rahms, Maaike 0 0 0 0
11 Roberts, Natalia 0 0 0 0
13 Myers, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0
14 Perez, Victoria 0 0 0 0
18 Chavez, Gabriela 0 0 0 0
20 Blonde, Madison 0 0 0 0
23 Peduzzi, Jenna 1 0 0 0
25 Perez, Daniela 1 1 0 0
71 Angelone, Gabriella 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 2 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Davis, Paige 90:00 2 6

Totals 2 6

Mercy College 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Torres, Melissa 0 0 0 0
MID 6 Hoyt, Jessica 1 0 0 0
MID 7 Castro, Fernanda 0 0 0 0
MID 9 Ioannou, RaeAnn 1 1 0 0
DEF 11 Cooper, Sydney 1 0 0 0
MID 12 Denning, Kaitlyn 2 2 1 0
MID 17 McKail, Claudia 0 0 0 0
DEF 18 Shimborske, Casey 0 0 0 0
MID 21 Elizarraras, Natalia 0 0 0 1
MID 22 Warner, Mackenzie 1 1 0 0
DEF 25 Seara, Trista 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
8 Reyes, Anicia 1 1 0 0
13 LoNigro, Carli 0 0 0 0
14 Anderson, Tyra 0 0 0 0
20 Brandt, Jessica 3 2 1 1
26 Conforti, Juliana 2 1 0 0

Totals 12 8 2 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Torres, Melissa 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
New Haven 0 4 4
Mercy College 9 3 12

Saves By Period
New Haven 6 0 6
Mercy College 0 2 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
New Haven 0 2 2
Mercy College 2 3 5

Fouls By Period
New Haven 6 5 11
Mercy College 1 3 4

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
40:01 MERW Denning, Kaitlyn Brandt, Jessica pass from beyond midfield, 12 breakaway
65:09 MERW Brandt, Jessica Elizarraras, Natalia CROSS FROM 21, SHOT LOWER LEFT BY 20



Play By Play

00:00 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 Davis, Paige at goalie for New Haven.
00:00 Torres, Melissa at goalie for Mercy College.
01:20 Foul on New Haven Ni Bhraonain, Sorcha [01:20].
01:50 Offside against New Haven.
02:15 Offside against New Haven.
08:17 Foul on Mercy College Elizarraras, Natalia [08:17].
08:44 Foul on New Haven Ni Bhraonain, Sorcha [08:44].
09:13 MERW substitution: Brandt, Jessica for Castro, Fernanda.
10:33 Foul on New Haven Kennedy, Peggy [10:33].
16:10 Shot by MERW Denning, Kaitlyn, SAVE Davis, Paige.
20:56 Foul on New Haven Kennedy, Peggy [20:56].
21:46 Corner kick by MERW [21:46].
23:08 Shot by MERW Warner, Mackenzie, SAVE Davis, Paige.
24:22 Shot by MERW Hoyt, Jessica WIDE.
26:35 Shot by MERW Ioannou, RaeAnn, SAVE Davis, Paige.
28:03 Shot by MERW Brandt, Jessica, SAVE Davis, Paige.
30:36 Foul on New Haven Tufts, Tana [30:36].
35:18 Shot by MERW Cooper, Sydney WIDE.
35:35 MERW substitution: Reyes, Anicia for Warner, Mackenzie.
35:43 Corner kick by MERW [35:43].
37:03 Shot by MERW Reyes, Anicia, SAVE Davis, Paige.
37:36 MERW substitution: Conforti, Juliana for Ioannou, RaeAnn.
39:22 Offside against New Haven.
40:01 GOAL by MERW Denning, Kaitlyn (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Brandt, Jessica, goal number 2 for season.

New Haven 0, Mercy College 1
-- *pass from beyond midfield, 12 breakaway
43:33 Shot by MERW Conforti, Juliana, SAVE Davis, Paige.
44:03 Foul on New Haven Kennedy, Peggy [44:03].
45:00 End of period [45:00].
00:00 MERW substitution: Ioannou, RaeAnn for Denning, Kaitlyn.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:05 Shot by UNH Ni Bhraonain, Sorcha, SAVE Torres, Melissa.
46:28 Shot by MERW Conforti, Juliana WIDE.
46:35 Corner kick by MERW [46:35].
49:52 Corner kick by MERW [49:52].
51:21 Foul on New Haven McMahon, Alyssa [51:21].
52:56 UNH substitution: Peduzzi, Jenna for Price, Kaitlyn.
52:56 UNH substitution: Blonde, Madison for Tufts, Tana.
52:56 UNH substitution: Perez, Victoria for Georges, Megan.
52:56 UNH substitution: Perez, Daniela for McMahon, Alyssa.
52:56 UNH substitution: Myers, Mackenzie for Kennedy, Peggy.
53:10 Shot by MERW Brandt, Jessica WIDE.
54:17 Foul on New Haven Perez, Victoria [54:17].
55:54 Corner kick by UNH [55:54].
56:36 Shot by UNH Mendel, Emily WIDE.
57:13 Shot by UNH Peduzzi, Jenna WIDE.
61:16 Shot by UNH Perez, Daniela, SAVE Torres, Melissa.
62:47 Foul on Mercy College Seara, Trista [62:47].
65:09 GOAL by MERW Brandt, Jessica, Assist by Elizarraras, Natalia, goal number 1 for season.

New Haven 0, Mercy College 2
-- *CROSS FROM 21, SHOT LOWER LEFT BY 20
65:09 UNH substitution: Rahms, Maaike for Ni Bhraonain, Sorcha.
67:00 Corner kick by UNH [67:00].
67:49 Foul on New Haven Bostdorf, Samantha [67:49].
69:36 MERW substitution: Anderson, Tyra for Hoyt, Jessica.
69:36 MERW substitution: Castro, Fernanda for Elizarraras, Natalia.
70:30 Foul on Mercy College McKail, Claudia [70:30].
73:53 Foul on New Haven Rahms, Maaike [73:53].
77:35 UNH substitution: Roberts, Natalia for Bostdorf, Samantha.



78:20 MERW substitution: Denning, Kaitlyn for Ioannou, RaeAnn.
78:56 Foul on New Haven Blonde, Madison [78:56].
80:11 MERW substitution: Warner, Mackenzie for McKail, Claudia.
80:57 Corner kick by MERW [80:57].
83:29 MERW substitution: LoNigro, Carli for Conforti, Juliana.
83:49 UNH substitution: Chavez, Gabriela for Blonde, Madison.
83:49 UNH substitution: Angelone, Gabriella for Perez, Daniela.
89:50 Foul on Mercy College Denning, Kaitlyn [89:50].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


